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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  4444 

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 29.03.2016 

 

 

COMMON SERVICE CENTRE 

 

4444 MOHAMMED  FAIZAL: 

 

Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state: - 

 

(a) whether   the Government  has any plan to provide  Permanent Account Number 

(PAN) through  Common Service Centre (CSC); and 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI P. P. CHAUDHARY) 

 

 

(a)and (b):  ‘Digital Seva Portal’, has been integrated with UTIITSL and NSDL Portals  to 

provide the PAN card Service through Common Service  Centres. 

 

Presently,  only new applications for Pan Card  requests are accepted through  Digital Seva 

Portal.  The PAN Card is issued by UTIITSL  or NSDL,  as the case may be,  and delivered 

directly to the applicant. 
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